
Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

ESSC 2/20/2021

141

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16006 Lila English Springer Spaniel Caitlin Crowley95 47.13 2.9917



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

81

ESSC 2/20/2021

140

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Dani West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 47.44 2.9511



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

ESSC 2/20/2021

141

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Mikey Shetland Sheepdog Linda Mendenhall NQ 42.89 3.2875



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

ESSC 2/20/2021

142

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Ozzy Australian Shepherd Wendy Richmond100 29.2 4.8630

20048 Halla Border Collie Lori Nieves95 41.8 3.3971

20031 Korra Siberian Husky Nicole Vasilopoulos95 63.23 2.2458

20019 Price Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought NQ 49.26 2.8827



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

ESSC 2/20/2021

142

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Annie Great Dane Hanne Tierney NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

ESSC 2/20/2021

157

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Hallie Shetland Sheepdog Linda Mendenhall NQ NT

12017 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 64.92 2.4184



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

66

ESSC 2/20/2021

161

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20022 Ska English Springer Spaniel Katherine Ostiguy NQ 48.91 3.2918

20001 Braap! Border Collie Allison Kiah NQ 50.53 3.1862



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

ESSC 2/20/2021

175

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Winston Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Forrest88 79.48 2.2018



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

ESSC 2/20/2021

175

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12050 Piper English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

ESSC 2/20/2021

177

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16007 Violet Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 50.9 3.4774

16003 Bella Shetland Sheepdog Amanda Wrobel NQ 82.03 2.1577



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

ESSC 2/20/2021

179

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20009 Why Border Collie Cathy Westbrook NQ NT

20017 Ghillie Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer NQ 45.96 3.8947

20053 Reef Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lanz NQ 46.94 3.8134

20040 Sizzle Border Collie Lori Nieves NQ 54.4 3.2904

20029 Pipit English Springer Spaniel Nancy Freese NQ 61.44 2.9134

20018 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 63.44 2.8216



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

ESSC 2/20/2021

179

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Oscar Portuguese Water Dog Brian  Huss NQ 67.4 2.6558



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

ESSC 2/20/2021

175

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8009 Polly Shih Tzu Joan Shute100 41.64 4.2027

8020 Butters Miniature Dachshund Nicole Vasilopoulos100 43.93 3.9836

8007 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 49.47 3.5375

8008 Angie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia100 49.59 3.5289

8005 Katie Beagle Carole A. Bolan NQ NT

8016 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ NT

8011 Pink Papillon Lori Nieves NQ 44.44 3.9379

8017 Jazzy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia NQ 46.71 3.7465

8013 Tansey Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson NQ 55.78 3.1373

8014 Tasha Russian Toy Nanci Cote NQ 58.49 2.992



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

ESSC 2/20/2021

175

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12016 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 35.06 4.9914

12020 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson100 51.95 3.3686

12015 Elvis Cocker Spaniel Sheryl Gadol100 56.36 3.1050

12013 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patti Gagnon NQ 36.86 4.7477

12005 Mazsi Mudi Erika Kiss NQ 36.87 4.7464

12002 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess NQ 39.81 4.3959

12021 Twinki Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote NQ 51.98 3.3667

12009 Zipper Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 61.99 2.8230



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

ESSC 2/20/2021

177

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16012 Dash Pyrenean Shepherd Janice Gregory100 43.81 4.0402

16027 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 46.82 3.7804

16002 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 48.86 3.6226

16028 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan100 50.15 3.5294

16011 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 56.97 3.1069

16004 Dante Shetland Sheepdog Bill Chiarchiaro100 58.72 3.0143

16031 Riley Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt NQ NT

16030 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 36.32 4.8733

16010 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard NQ 41.59 4.2558

16019 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett NQ 49.77 3.5564

16014 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 52.33 3.3824



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

63

ESSC 2/20/2021

179

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20041 Typo Border Collie Amber McCune100 34.04 5.2585

20054 Mighty Border Collie Sandra Barbour100 34.06 5.2554

20016 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 35.38 5.0594

20020 Shelby Cobra Border Collie Joyce Ten Haagen100 35.7 5.0140

20002 Metric Border Collie Amber McCune100 35.94 4.9805

20050 Tuna Border Collie Nicholas Carleton100 36.51 4.9028

20046 Butter Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski100 36.52 4.9014

20047 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers100 37.28 4.8015

20039 Howie Border Collie Amber McCune100 39.63 4.5168

20003 Chanel Border Collie Ann Tremblay100 39.81 4.4964

20033 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales100 42.78 4.1842

20037 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Vee Ann Cross100 45.34 3.9479

20023 Delilah Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Kelli Cyr100 49.77 3.5965

20006 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour NQ NT

20026 Maserati Border Collie Linda McHugh NQ NT

20010 Breeze Border Collie Cheryl Mehlhaff 
Schunk

 NQ 36.77 4.8681

20035 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 38.98 4.5921

20012 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier NQ 40.73 4.3948

20008 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 41.73 4.2895

20024 Mags Brittany Kim Tees NQ 44.41 4.0306

20021 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink NQ 48.18 3.7152

20007 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone NQ 54.01 3.3142



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

ESSC 2/20/2021

179

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Kaboom Border Collie Amber McCune100 36.96 4.8431

24013 Walter Boxer Cara Armour100 42.68 4.1940

24006 Granite Flat Coated Retriever Joseph Juza100 42.87 4.1754

24001 Fury Border Collie Lori Nieves100 43.15 4.1483

24009 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 43.52 4.1131

20032 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett100 44.11 4.0580

24004 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira100 46.37 3.8603

24007 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 38.53 4.6457

24011 Summit Labrador Retriever Sandra Barbour NQ 47.28 3.786



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

ESSC 2/20/2021

142

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16016 Jamie All American Linda Butterworth95 65.44 2.1699



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

ESSC 2/20/2021

142

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20065 Shadow German Shepherd Dog Susan Sullivan100 74.18 1.9143



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

77

ESSC 2/20/2021

157

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Violet Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Weldon100 52.71 2.9786



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

ESSC 2/20/2021

159

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12012 Boss Beagle Pamela Woodes95 45.28 3.5115

12018 OoGNAH Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth95 51.18 3.1067



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

71

ESSC 2/20/2021

161

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16013 Troy Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea95 60.81 2.6476

16005 Bondi Golden Retriever Brian Huss NQ 67.88 2.3718



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

ESSC 2/20/2021

175

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Norm! Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Fleischmann100 58.45 2.9940



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

ESSC 2/20/2021

175

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8022 Lady Cocker Spaniel Sheryl Gadol NQ 83.56 2.0943



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

ESSC 2/20/2021

179

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Molly Boxer Hanne Tierney100 64.85 2.7602



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

80

ESSC 2/20/2021

175

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Teagan Pembroke Welsh Corgi Kimberly Fulton NQ 56.56 3.0941



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

75

ESSC 2/20/2021

175

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8019 Oliver Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Forrest100 49.91 3.5063

8015 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin100 55.98 3.1261

8006 Gus All American Cathy Bisset NQ 49.12 3.5627

8023 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 53.67 3.2607

8021 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patti Gagnon NQ 71.46 2.4489



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

ESSC 2/20/2021

177

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12040 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 47.58 3.7201

12025 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young100 54.85 3.227

12004 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 45.59 3.8824

12003 Joey All American Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

 NQ 45.75 3.8689



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

ESSC 2/20/2021

179

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16021 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 40.85 4.3819

16023 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz100 41.87 4.2751

16024 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher NQ NT

16022 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton NQ NT

16025 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 39.54 4.5271

16026 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 44.81 3.9946

16009 Lyra All American Charlotte McAuley NQ 70.65 2.5336



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

ESSC 2/20/2021

179

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20013 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez100 43.04 4.1589

20034 Obi-Wan Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane100 47.01 3.8077

20045 Reef Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer100 59.77 2.9948

20052 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane100 61 2.9344

20051 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 40.28 4.4439

20028 Maya Beauceron Maureen McLatchy NQ 49.9 3.5872

20005 Blaez Belgian Sheepdog Bunny Watson NQ 52.54 3.4069

20042 Zev Belgian Sheepdog Bunny Watson NQ 62.53 2.8626



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

ESSC 2/20/2021

107

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16006 Lila English Springer Spaniel Caitlin Crowley100 25.48 4.1994



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

ESSC 2/20/2021

108

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20030 Ellie Australian Shepherd Nicki Hyslop100 23.96 4.5075



Novice A

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

ESSC 2/20/2021

108

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24008 Kade All American Keri Dotson NQ 48.6 2.2222



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

ESSC 2/20/2021

106

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Dani West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ NT

8004 Satine Scottish Terrier Beth Charette NQ 55.84 1.8983



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

ESSC 2/20/2021

106

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Hallie Shetland Sheepdog Linda Mendenhall NQ 36.44 2.9089



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

39

ESSC 2/20/2021

107

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16020 Crystal Shetland Sheepdog Martha Chiarchiaro100 18.45 5.7995



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

36

ESSC 2/20/2021

108

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20031 Korra Siberian Husky Nicole Vasilopoulos100 29.54 3.6561

20048 Halla Border Collie Lori Nieves90 28 3.8571

20001 Braap! Border Collie Allison Kiah NQ 25.44 4.2453

20040 Sizzle Border Collie Lori Nieves NQ 25.7 4.2023

20019 Price Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought NQ 39.31 2.7474



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

ESSC 2/20/2021

136

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Winston Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Forrest100 46.12 2.9488



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

ESSC 2/20/2021

136

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 27.39 4.9653



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

ESSC 2/20/2021

138

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16017 Mikey Shetland Sheepdog Linda Mendenhall NQ 49.07 2.8123



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

40

ESSC 2/20/2021

140

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20038 Ozzy Australian Shepherd Wendy Richmond100 21.52 6.5056

20053 Reef Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lanz NQ NT



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

ESSC 2/20/2021

140

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24005 Annie Great Dane Hanne Tierney NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

ESSC 2/20/2021

160

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12050 Piper English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 43.57 3.6723



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

ESSC 2/20/2021

162

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16007 Violet Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing100 42.38 3.8226



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

ESSC 2/20/2021

164

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20009 Why Border Collie Cathy Westbrook NQ 27.38 5.9898

20022 Ska English Springer Spaniel Katherine Ostiguy NQ 30.51 5.3753

20017 Ghillie Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer NQ 32.71 5.0138



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

ESSC 2/20/2021

164

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Oscar Portuguese Water Dog Brian  Huss NQ 51.86 3.1624



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

ESSC 2/20/2021

160

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8011 Pink Papillon Lori Nieves100 28.21 5.6717

8016 Skye Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire100 29.38 5.4459

8009 Polly Shih Tzu Joan Shute100 32.57 4.9125

8008 Angie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia100 39.2 4.0816

8001 Asher Scottish Terrier  Beth Charette100 52.63 3.0401

8013 Tansey Norwich Terrier Melanie Bryson100 52.93 3.0229

8014 Tasha Russian Toy Nanci Cote NQ NT

8017 Jazzy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia NQ 34.54 4.6323

8007 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire NQ 40.09 3.9910

8020 Butters Miniature Dachshund Nicole Vasilopoulos NQ 43.21 3.7028



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

ESSC 2/20/2021

160

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess100 29.41 5.4403

12020 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson100 42.18 3.7933

12021 Twinki Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote100 42.95 3.7253

12015 Elvis Cocker Spaniel Sheryl Gadol100 44.61 3.5866

12009 Zipper Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ NT

12013 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patti Gagnon NQ 26 6.1538

12016 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson NQ 29.04 5.5096



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

ESSC 2/20/2021

162

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16027 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly100 34.25 4.7299

16019 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett100 36.35 4.4567

16014 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers100 37.67 4.3005

16011 Rupert Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 42.99 3.7683

16002 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 20.05 8.0798

16030 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 26.37 6.1433

16010 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard NQ 30.96 5.2326

16012 Dash Pyrenean Shepherd Janice Gregory NQ 36.89 4.3914



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

ESSC 2/20/2021

164

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20020 Shelby Cobra Border Collie Joyce Ten Haagen100 23.04 7.1181

20041 Typo Border Collie Amber McCune100 24.33 6.7406

20054 Mighty Border Collie Sandra Barbour100 24.38 6.7268

20050 Tuna Border Collie Nicholas Carleton100 25.39 6.4592

20039 Howie Border Collie Amber McCune100 26.33 6.2286

20010 Breeze Border Collie Cheryl Mehlhaff 
Schunk

100 27.15 6.0405

20012 Katie Vizsla Denise Cormier100 28.82 5.6905

20024 Mags Brittany Kim Tees100 30.78 5.3281

20033 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales100 30.9 5.3074

20037 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Vee Ann Cross100 31.79 5.1589

20007 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone100 33.91 4.8363

20023 Delilah Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Kelli Cyr100 37.04 4.4276

20002 Metric Border Collie Amber McCune NQ NT

20021 Boeing Golden Retriever Karen Frink NQ NT

20006 Phoenix Boxer Cara Armour NQ NT

20029 Pipit English Springer Spaniel Nancy Freese NQ NT

20047 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 27.97 5.8634

20046 Butter Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 28.13 5.8301

20008 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 28.47 5.7604

20016 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 29.96 5.474

20035 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 30.06 5.4558

20003 Chanel Border Collie Ann Tremblay NQ 30.82 5.3212

20026 Maserati Border Collie Linda McHugh NQ 33.36 4.9161



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

ESSC 2/20/2021

164

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20018 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 55.94 2.9317



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

ESSC 2/20/2021

164

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24015 Kaboom Border Collie Amber McCune100 25.46 6.4415

24006 Granite Flat Coated Retriever Joseph Juza100 28.39 5.7767

24009 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita100 29.63 5.5349

20032 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett100 30.42 5.3912

24011 Summit Labrador Retriever Sandra Barbour100 36.93 4.4408

24004 Elvira Bracco Italiano Debra Pereira100 37.75 4.3444

24013 Walter Boxer Cara Armour NQ NT

24007 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ 32.37 5.0664

24001 Fury Border Collie Lori Nieves NQ 34.27 4.7855



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

ESSC 2/20/2021

107

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12030 Paige All American Jocelyn Kurdzionak89 50.18 2.1323



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

44

ESSC 2/20/2021

108

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20065 Shadow German Shepherd Dog Susan Sullivan NQ 64.48 1.6749



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

ESSC 2/20/2021

140

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Bondi Golden Retriever Brian Huss NQ 38.82 3.6064



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

57

ESSC 2/20/2021

160

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 Norm! Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Fleischmann NQ NT



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

ESSC 2/20/2021

160

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8010 Violet Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Lisa Weldon NQ 59.42 2.6927

8022 Lady Cocker Spaniel Sheryl Gadol NQ 68.28 2.3433



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

ESSC 2/20/2021

164

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20044 Molly Boxer Hanne Tierney100 48.25 3.399



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

ESSC 2/20/2021

160

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8021 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patti Gagnon100 33.92 4.717

8023 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 41.93 3.8159

8006 Gus All American Cathy Bisset NQ 41.4 3.8647

8019 Oliver Pembroke Welsh Corgi Marjorie Forrest NQ 45.05 3.5516

8015 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 55.46 2.885



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

ESSC 2/20/2021

162

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12040 Etta English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 36.69 4.4154

12025 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ NT

12004 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 27.84 5.819



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

ESSC 2/20/2021

164

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton100 28.79 5.6964

16001 Notch Border Collie Amber McCune100 29.98 5.4703

16021 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt100 30.93 5.3023

16025 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 31.05 5.2818

16023 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz100 34.19 4.7967

16024 Sirocco Portuguese Water Dog Tobi-Ann Kocher NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

51

ESSC 2/20/2021

164

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken FairchildCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20051 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett100 27.72 5.9163

20034 Obi-Wan Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane100 30.08 5.4521

20052 Rio Belgian Malinois Rolanda Dane100 47.06 3.4849

20045 Reef Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer100 47.96 3.4195

20013 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 34.09 4.8108

20005 Blaez Belgian Sheepdog Bunny Watson NQ 37.51 4.3722

20042 Zev Belgian Sheepdog Bunny Watson NQ 50.68 3.236



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsESSC 2/20/2021

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken Fairchild

YPS

8014 Tasha Russian Toy Nanci Cote59 30.7

4001 Norm! Pembroke Welsh Corgi Amanda Fleischmann56 31.44

8003 Dani West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ 19.97



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsESSC 2/20/2021

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken Fairchild

YPS

16007 Violet Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing76 30.21

16020 Crystal Shetland Sheepdog Martha Chiarchiaro73 28.92

16012 Dash Pyrenean Shepherd Janice Gregory67 28 

16017 Mikey Shetland Sheepdog Linda Mendenhall63 22.83



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsESSC 2/20/2021

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken Fairchild

YPS

20038 Ozzy Australian Shepherd Wendy Richmond77 18.7

20001 Braap! Border Collie Allison Kiah74 24.91

20019 Price Australian Shepherd Jo-Ellen Vought50 37.23



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsESSC 2/20/2021

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken Fairchild

YPS

12050 Piper English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette72 32.92



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsESSC 2/20/2021

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken Fairchild

YPS

16019 Breezy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Margaret Jewett78 29.06

16003 Bella Shetland Sheepdog Amanda Wrobel NQ 42.17



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsESSC 2/20/2021

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken Fairchild

YPS

20029 Pipit English Springer Spaniel Nancy Freese72 29.3

20053 Reef Australian Shepherd Sabrina Lanz69 34.56



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsESSC 2/20/2021

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken Fairchild

YPS

12019 Hallie Shetland Sheepdog Linda Mendenhall NQ 34.77



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsESSC 2/20/2021

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken Fairchild

YPS

16014 Switch Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers NQ 33.39



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsESSC 2/20/2021

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken Fairchild

YPS

20022 Ska English Springer Spaniel Katherine Ostiguy74 27.75

20017 Ghillie Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer NQ 37.72



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsESSC 2/20/2021

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken Fairchild

YPS

8007 Dee Toy Poodle Claudia McGuire62 29.12

8005 Katie Beagle Carole A. Bolan NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsESSC 2/20/2021

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken Fairchild

YPS

12016 SkyBee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson79 35.15

12002 Pink Cocker Spaniel Carolyn Hess77 36.65

12020 Bocci Schipperke Marion Johnson66 38.92

12009 Zipper Schipperke Marion Johnson NQ 36.27

12017 Shrimpie Shetland Sheepdog Carolyn Ing NQ 36.37



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsESSC 2/20/2021

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken Fairchild

YPS

16030 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy74 28.27

16010 Anthem Shetland Sheepdog Daniel Lombard74 34.64

16027 Slick Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly70 25.56

16002 Cash Shetland Sheepdog Alanna J Kelly NQ 31.21

16028 Simbah Miniature American 
Shepherd

Carole A. Bolan NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsESSC 2/20/2021

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken Fairchild

YPS

20054 Mighty Border Collie Sandra Barbour80 26.57

20047 Cinder Shetland Sheepdog Katie Rogers79 30.53

20008 Starry Collie Carol Lariviere74 32.89

20007 Nemo Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Carol Bolton-Morcone65 25.67

20016 Phire Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 28.35

20037 Tillie Chesapeake Bay Retriever Vee Ann Cross NQ 31.12

20018 Aero Golden Retriever Jim Downar NQ 39.15

20046 Butter Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski NQ NT



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsESSC 2/20/2021

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken Fairchild

YPS

24009 Kira Belgian Tervuren Lena Kalita75 24.87

24007 Remy Labrador Retriever Kathy Lesinski75 25.98

24003 Oscar Portuguese Water Dog Brian  Huss NQ 27.34

20032 Chapter Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 30.97



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsESSC 2/20/2021

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken Fairchild

YPS

12018 OoGNAH Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth71 28.31



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsESSC 2/20/2021

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken Fairchild

YPS

16016 Jamie All American Linda Butterworth50 33.04



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsESSC 2/20/2021

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken Fairchild

YPS

16013 Troy Australian Shepherd Judith Belyea72 29.39



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsESSC 2/20/2021

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken Fairchild

YPS

16005 Bondi Golden Retriever Brian Huss NQ 39.56

16009 Lyra All American Charlotte McAuley NQ 42.02



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsESSC 2/20/2021

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken Fairchild

YPS

20005 Blaez Belgian Sheepdog Bunny Watson NQ 34.38

20042 Zev Belgian Sheepdog Bunny Watson NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsESSC 2/20/2021

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken Fairchild

YPS

8015 Cricket West Highland White 
Terrier

Andi Turco-Levin NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsESSC 2/20/2021

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken Fairchild

YPS

12003 Joey All American Darlene Keenan-
Taylor

73 28.67



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsESSC 2/20/2021

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken Fairchild

YPS

16022 Goose Labrador Retriever Nicholas Carleton80 27.82

16023 Maui Golden Retriever Sabrina Lanz79 25.83

16021 Sirius Nova Scotia Duck Tolling 
Retriever

Michele Levitt76 35.43

16026 Aeden Australian Shepherd Linda Butterworth NQ 32.81



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

FAST  ResultsESSC 2/20/2021

Eastern English Springer Spaniel Feb

Judge - Ken Fairchild

YPS

20045 Reef Irish Water Spaniel Jeremy Kezer67 35.07


